N
ew
A
ge
N
A
S
-E

OF LAMPS
1
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
ARS = Air return system
FWH= Flexible wiring harness
SPEC = Full Semi-Specular Aluminum Reflector
OTH = Other options available, see page 355
LAMPS
40-CF
50-CF
T8
T5
T5HO
N
ew
A
ge
N
A
S
-E
R
A
-1
4
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 519 519 519 519 519
5 581 521 537 563 579
10 555 547 566 576 553
15 555 539 559 563 506
20 525 526 537 565 566
25 476 493 511 568 560
30 430 465 506 559 581
35 399 428 511 558 571
40 357 416 485 545 557
45 321 375 456 512 523
50 285 356 422 468 494
55 264 333 380 463 506
60 227 295 344 462 520
65 181 260 322 434 460
70 147 209 291 361 358
75 113 168 230 177 142
80 79.9 121 80.3 59.3 57.0
85 45.1 40.7 27.5 29.1 24.7
90 7.32 5.54 5.75 4.21 5.66
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 67 67 67 67 65 65 65 65 62 62 62 59 59 59 57 57 57 56
1 60 58 55 53 59 56 54 52 54 52 50 52 50 49 50 48 47 46
2 55 50 46 42 53 49 45 42 47 43 41 45 42 40 43 41 39 38
3 49 43 38 35 48 42 38 34 41 37 34 39 36 33 38 35 32 31
4 45 38 33 29 44 37 32 29 36 32 28 35 31 28 33 30 27 26
5 41 34 29 25 40 33 28 25 32 28 24 31 27 24 30 26 24 22
6 38 30 25 21 37 30 25 21 29 24 21 28 24 21 27 23 21 19
7 35 27 22 19 34 27 22 19 26 22 19 25 21 18 24 21 18 17
8 33 25 20 17 32 25 20 17 24 20 16 23 19 16 22 19 16 15
9 31 23 18 15 30 23 18 15 22 18 15 21 17 15 21 17 15 14
10 29 21 17 13 28 21 16 13 20 16 13 20 16 13 19 16 13 12
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 56.3%